
OFFICIAL RESULTSElection Summary Results Report
General Election

Macomb County, MichiganNovember 4, 2025

Statistics TOTAL AVCB Election
Day

Early
Voting

Election Day Precincts Reporting 153 of 154 153 153 0

Precincts Complete 0 of 154 0 0 0

Precincts Partially Reported 153 of 154 153 153 0

Absentee/ Early Precincts Reporting 43 of 154 0 0 43

Registered Voters - Total 409,314

80,337Ballots Cast - Total 52,521 27,051 765

73Ballots Cast - Blank 61 12 0

Voter Turnout - Total 19.63%

TOTAL AVCB Election
Day

Early
Voting

Vote For 2
Council Member City of Eastpointe

Rob Baker 2,579 1,709 870 0

Cardi DeMonaco Jr. 1,895 1,467 428 0

Karen Scott 2,849 1,903 946 0

Write-In Totals 54 37 17 0

Total Votes Cast 7,377 5,116 2,261 0

Overvotes 4 4 0 0

Undervotes 1,627 1,136 491 0

Contest Totals 9,008 6,256 2,752 0

TOTAL AVCB Election
Day

Early
Voting

Vote For 3
Council Member City of Fraser

Matthew Dantes 885 615 270 0

Crystal Fletcher 1,136 790 346 0

George-Michael Higgins 1,638 1,129 509 0

Lora Michael 719 502 217 0

Patrick O'Dell 1,419 1,014 405 0

Write-In Totals 24 19 5 0

Total Votes Cast 5,821 4,069 1,752 0

Overvotes 9 9 0 0

Undervotes 1,292 893 399 0

Contest Totals 7,122 4,971 2,151 0

TOTAL AVCB Election
Day

Early
Voting

Vote For 2
Library Board Member City of Fraser

Tina Bullis 1,669 1,179 490 0

Lara Sucharski 1,712 1,208 504 0

Write-In Totals 35 25 10 0

Total Votes Cast 3,416 2,412 1,004 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 1,332 902 430 0

Contest Totals 4,748 3,314 1,434 0
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TOTAL AVCB Election
Day

Early
Voting

Vote For 1
Richmond Township Ditching, Drainage and Road Millage Proposal

Yes 355 0 355 0

No 467 0 467 0

Total Votes Cast 822 0 822 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 2 0 2 0

Contest Totals 824 0 824 0

TOTAL AVCB Election
Day

Early
Voting

Vote For 1
Lakeview Schools School Improvement Bond Proposition

Yes 2,865 1,885 980 0

No 2,227 1,423 804 0

Total Votes Cast 5,092 3,308 1,784 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 63 52 11 0

Contest Totals 5,155 3,360 1,795 0

TOTAL AVCB Election
Day

Early
Voting

Vote For 1
Richmond Community Schools Bond Proposal

Yes 799 1 798 0

No 1,042 0 1,042 0

Total Votes Cast 1,841 1 1,840 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 27 0 27 0

Contest Totals 1,868 1 1,867 0

TOTAL AVCB Election
Day

Early
Voting

Vote For 1
Romeo Community Schools School Improvement Bond Proposition

Yes 4,340 3,176 1,164 0

No 2,958 2,367 591 0

Total Votes Cast 7,298 5,543 1,755 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 17 15 2 0

Contest Totals 7,315 5,558 1,757 0
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